Friday, May 1, 2020
Psalm 8:1
Lord our Master, your name is the most wonderful name in all the earthl!

It brings you praise in heaven above.




Saturday, May 2, 2020
Psalm 8:3
I look at the heavens, which you made with your hands. I see the moon

and stars, which you created.




Sunday, May 3, 2020

Isaiah 40:12a

Who has measured the oceans in the palm of his hand?
Who has used his hand to measure the sky?




Monday, May 4, 2020

Isaiah 40:13

Who has known the mind of the Lord? Who has been able to give the
Lord advice?




Tuesday, May 5, 2020
Isaiah 40:17
Compared to the Lord all the nations are worth nothing. To him they

are less than nothing.




Wednesday, May 6, 2020

Isaiah 40:22a

God sits on his throne above the circle of the earth. And compared to
him, people are like grasshoppers.




Thursday, May 7, 2020

Isaiah 40:25

God, the Holy One, says, "Can you compare me to anyone? Is anyone
equal fo me?”




Friday, May 8, 2020

Isaiah 40:28

The Lord is the God who lives forever. He created all the world. He
does not become tired or need to rest. No one can understand how

great his wisdom is.




Saturday, May 9, 2020

Isaiah 40:31

But the people who trust the Lord will become strong again. They will be
able to rise up as an eagle in the sky. They will run without needing

rest. They will walk without becoming tired.




Sunday, May 10, 2020

Job 26:7

God stretches the northern sky out over empty space. And he hangs
the earth on nothing.




Monday, May 11, 2020
Job 26:9
God covers the face of the full moon. He spreads his clouds over it.




Tuesday, May 12, 2020
Job 26:12
God's power controls the sea. By his wisdom he destroyed Rahab, the

sea monster.




Wednesday, May 13, 2020

Job 26:13-14a
God breathes, and the sky becomes clear. God's hand stabs the gliding

snake. And these are only a small part of God's works.




Thursday, May 14, 2020

Job 36:26

God is so great! He is greater than we can understand! No one can
discover how many years he has been alive.




Friday, May 15, 2020
Job 36:30
Watch how God scatters his lightning around him. It even lights up the

deepest parts of the sea.




Saturday, May 16, 2020
Job 36:32
God fills his hands with lightning. And he commands it to strike its

target.




Sunday, May 17, 2020
Job 37:5
God's voice thunders in wonderful ways. He does great things we cannot

understand.




Monday, May 18, 2020
Job 37:10
The breath of God makes ice. And the wide waters become frozen.




Tuesday, May 19, 2020

Job 37:13

God uses the clouds to punish people or to water his earth and show his
love.




Wednesday, May 20, 2020
Job 37:14-16
"Job, listen to this... Do you know how God controls the clouds and

makes his lightning flash? Do you know how the clouds hang in the
sky? They are the miracles of God, who knows everything.”




Thursday, May 21, 2020

Job 37:23

God All-Powerful is too high for us fo reach. He has great
strength. He is always right and never punishes unfairly.




Friday, May 22, 2020

Exodus 15:11

Are there any gods like you, Lord? Nol There are no gods like you. You
are wonderfully holy. You are amazingly powerful. You do great
miracles.




Saturday, May 23, 2020
Deuteronomy 7:21

Don't be afraid of (the nations you now fear). The Lord your God is with
you. He is a great God and people are afraid of him.




Sunday, May 24, 2020

Deuteronomy 10:17

The Lord your God is God of all gods. He is the Lord of all lords. He is
the great God. He is strong and wonderful. He does not take sides. And
he will not be talked into doing evil.




Monday, May 25, 2020

Nehemiah 9:32a

And so, our God, you are the great and mighty and wonderful God. You
keep your agreement of love.




Tuesday, May 26, 2020

Daniel 9:4b
I said, "Lord, you are a great God. You cause fear and wonder. You keep

your agreement of love with all who love you and obey your commands.”




Wednesday, May 27, 2020

Psalm 24:8

Who is this glorious king? The Lord, strong and mighty. The Lord, the
powerful warrior.




Thursday, May 28, 2020

Psalm 68:35

God, you are wonderful in your Temple. The God of Israel gives his
people strength and power. Praise God!




Friday, May 29, 2020

Psalm 145:3

The Lord is great. He is worthy of our praise. No one can understand
how great he is.




Saturday, May 30, 2020

Isaiah 6:1-2qa, 3

In the year that King Uzziah died, I saw the Lord. He was sitting on a
very high throne. His long robe filled the Temple. Burning heavenly
creatures stood above him... calling to the others: "Holy, holy, holy is
the Lord of heaven's armies. His glory fills the whole earth.”




Sunday, May 31, 2020

Revelation 4:11

"Our Lord and God! You are worthy to receive glory and honor and
power. You made all things. Everything existed and was made because
you wanted it."




